508843121 10/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI598925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin John Neumann	12/12/2013
Que Anh Song Nguyen	12/30/2013
Anshu A. Pradhan	12/12/2013
Robert T. Rozbicki	12/12/2013
Dhairya Shrivastava	12/20/2013
Jason Satern	12/27/2013
Todd Martin	12/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	View, Inc.
Street Address:	6280 America Center Drive, Suite 200
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15668631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5106630920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510)663-1100

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP011C1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Swapnali Joshi
SIGNATURE:	Swapnali Joshi
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2024

PATENT 508843121 REEL: 069081 FRAME: 0237

Total Attachments: 11 source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page1.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page2.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page3.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page4.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page5.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page6.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page7.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page8.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page9.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page10.tiff source=VIEWP011_Signed_Assignment 14112909#page11.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069081 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: LITHIUM SPUTTER TARGETS (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP011), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;
AND/OR
(2) the same having been filed on October 18, 2013 as Application No.14/112,909;
OR
(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on () as Application No. ();
in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to View , Inc. , a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right

to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.

- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5)

contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	date indicated beside my	y signature.	Date: Mali3
_		. <u>I</u>	NOTARY	
State of County	.00	ote)	SS.	
person	On 12/18/6 ally appeared_	2013 before me, 1	ictoria L Jun Neun	nann, who
subscr his/her	ibed to the with /thei r authorize	nin instrument and ackno	wledged to me that he by his/her/their sign	(s) whose name(s) is/are- ne/she/they executed the same in ature(s) on the instrument the
	•	LTY OF PERJURY und s true and correct.	er the laws of the Sta	that the
WITN Signat	1 7-6	and official seal.	<u>U</u>	NOTES PURE 10 No. 98407 No Count September 17, 2015
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Que Anh Song NGUYEN		Date:
		1	NOTARY	
)	SS.	
Count	y of)		
	ally appeared_			, who
proved	to me on the libed to the with	oasis of satisfactory evid	ence to be the person whedged to me that	(s) whose name(s) is/are he/she/they executed the same in

Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment,

5) contra	Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, act, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1)	Signature: Date: Typed Name: Martin John NEUMANN
	NOTARY
State	of)
Coun) ss. ty of
perso	On before me,, nally appeared,
	, who ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
I cert foreg	ify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the oing paragraph is true and correct. NESS my hand and official seal.
Signa	iture
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Oue And Song NGUYEN Date: 12/30/13
	NOTARY
State	of <u>Califernia</u>)
Coun	of <u>Califernia</u>) ss. ty of <u>Santa Clara</u>
	On D/30/2013 before me, Menssal Rinney,
perso	nally appeared Que who Sens Danyen, who
	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP011
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of A that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature MELISSA A. PINNEY COMM. #2019356 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr. 12, 2017
3) Signature: Dicha Mchtani Date: 1/7/2014 Typed Name: Disha MEHTANI
<u>NOTARY</u>
State of California) ss. County of Santa Clara)
On 01-67-2014 before me, Wissa A. Pinny, personally appeared Disha Mehtani, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature MELISSA A. PINNEY COMM. #2019356 Notary Public · California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr. 12, 2017
4) Signature: Date: Date:
NOTARY
State of)
County of) ss.

On ______ before me, _______, personally appeared _______,

3

_____, who

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP011

		ALTY OF PERJURY is true and correct.	Y under the laws of	the State of	that the
WIT	NESS my hand	and official seal.			
Sign	ature				
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Disha MEHTANI		Date:	
			NOTARY		
) 99		
perso	Ononally appeared	before me	,		, , who
subs his/h	cribed to the wit er/their authoriz	basis of satisfactory thin instrument and a ted capacity(ies), and ty upon behalf of wh	acknowledged to me d that by his/her/the	e that he/she/they exit ir signature(s) on the	secuted the same in the
subs his/h perso	cribed to the with er/their authorized on (s), or the entities tify under PENA	thin instrument and a red capacity(ies), and	acknowledged to med that by his/her/the hich the person(s) a	e that he/she/they exir signature(s) on the cted, executed the i	secuted the same as instrument the instrument.
subs his/h perso I cer foreg	cribed to the with er/their authorize on(s), or the entitify under PENA going paragraph	thin instrument and a ted capacity(ies), and ty upon behalf of wh ALTY OF PERJURY	acknowledged to med that by his/her/the hich the person(s) a	e that he/she/they exir signature(s) on the cted, executed the i	secuted the same as instrument the instrument.
subs his/h perso I cer foreg	cribed to the with er/their authorized on (s), or the entitify under PENA going paragraph NESS my hand	thin instrument and a red capacity(ies), and ty upon behalf of what TY OF PERJURY is true and correct.	acknowledged to med that by his/her/the hich the person(s) and under the laws of	e that he/she/they exir signature(s) on the cted, executed the i	secuted the same are instrument the instrument.
subs his/h perso I cer foreg	cribed to the with er/their authorized on (s), or the entitify under PENA going paragraph NESS my hand	thin instrument and a ted capacity(ies), and ty upon behalf of what ALTY OF PERJURY is true and correct.	acknowledged to med that by his/her/the hich the person(s) and under the laws of	e that he/she/they exir signature(s) on the cted, executed the inthe state of	secuted the same are instrument the instrument.
subs his/h perso I cer foreg WIT	cribed to the with er/their authorizen(s), or the entitify under PENA going paragraph NESS my hand ature	thin instrument and a red capacity(ies), and the ted capacity (ies), and the ty upon behalf of what the true and correct. ALTY OF PERJURY is true and correct. and official seal.	acknowledged to med that by his/her/the hich the person(s) and under the laws of	e that he/she/they exir signature(s) on the cted, executed the inthe state of	secuted the same the instrument the instrument. that the
subs his/h perso I cer foreg WIT Sign	cribed to the with er/their authorizen(s), or the entitify under PENA going paragraph NESS my hand ature	thin instrument and a red capacity(ies), and the ted capacity (ies), and the ty upon behalf of what the true and correct. ALTY OF PERJURY is true and correct. and official seal.	acknowledged to med that by his/her/the hich the person(s) and under the laws of	e that he/she/they exir signature(s) on the cted, executed the inthe state of	secuted the same the instrument the instrument. that the

State of ______)

County of _____

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (a) (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d
5) Signature: Typed Name: Robert ROZBICKI Date: 12/12/13
NOTARY NOTARY
State of Mississippi) County of Section) ss.
on 12/12/13 before me, Victoria C. Autow, personally appeared Rozbick, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 10 No. 98467 My Comm. Expires Match 07, 2015
6) Signature: Date: Typed Name: Dhairya SHRIVASTAVA
<u>NOTARY</u>

SS.

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP011

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

	tify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State ogoing paragraph is true and correct.	f that the
WIT	NESS my hand and official seal.	
Sign	ature	
5)	Signature: Da Typed Name: Robert T. ROZBICKI	te:
	<u>NOTARY</u>	
	e of) nty of)	
	On before me,onally appeared	
subs his/h	red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) veribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sl ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signaturon(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executive to the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executive to the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of the entity upon the	ne/they executed the same in e(s) on the instrument the
	tify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of going paragraph is true and correct.	of that the .
WIT	TNESS my hand and official seal.	
Sign	nature	
6)	Signature: Low Low Day Typed Name: Dhairya SHRIWASTAVA Day	te: 12/20/13
	<u>NOTARY</u>	
State	nty of Santa Clara ss.	MELISSA A. PINNEY COMM. #2019356
Cou	nty of Santa Clara	Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr. 12, 2017

NOTARY

State of California

SS.

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP011
County of Santa Clara
On D30-2013 before me, Wellson W. Rinney, personally appeared Trever Frank, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MELISSA A. PINNEY COMM. #2019356 z
Signature Notary Public · California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr. 12, 2017
9) Signature: Date: Date:
NOTARY
State of)
County of
On before me,, personally appeared
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature
10) Signature: Judill Date: \[\frac{12/20/2013}{Todd MARTIN} \]

NOTARY

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP011
State of <u>Oulifernia</u>)
County of Sansa Clara) ss.
On D-20-2013 before me, Heissa Pannay,
personally appeared Toda Wurtin
, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MELISSA A. PINNEY COMM. #2019356 Z
Signature Signature COMM. #2019356 Notary Public · California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr. 12, 2017

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP011
County of)
On before me,, personally appeared, who
, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature
9) Signature: Typed Name: Jason SATERN Date: 12/27/21/3
<u>NOTARY</u>
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Sonoma</u>) ss.
On 12/27/2013 before me, E.A. Foust, Notary Public, personally appeared Jason Satern, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same ir his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>CA</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. E. A. FOUST COMM. #1926922 Notary Public - California Sonoma County
Signature 4-0- Journal My Comm. Expires Mar. 26, 2015
10) Signature: Date: Typed Name: Todd MARTIN

NOTARY

RECORDED: 10/30/2024